ANNEX 1

AUTHORIZED PERSONS FOR ACCESS THROUGH API

1. STATUS

Annex 1 forms integral part of the Agreement for provision of API service.

Member or Read- only Member:		
Document status:	🗌 Original	Amendment

2. **CHOICE OF CROPEX MARKETS**

Choice of CROPEX		Intraday Market	
Markets for participation:	Day Ahead Market	Intraday Continuous Market	Intraday Auctions Market

Pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, the Member or Read-only Member gains access to the Day Ahead electronic trading system (hereinafter referred to as "DA ETS") and/or Intraday electronic trading system (hereinafter referred to as "ID ETS") through application programming interfaces ("API").

3. ORGANIZATION

The Member or Read-only Member authorizes all of the below stated user accounts for access to selected databases/platforms through API, as envisaged herein.

3.1 **Day Ahead Market - Trading Responsible API**

Т

Trading Responsible for trading through the API can have full access to the ETS through the API if the same person is listed as a Trader in Article 3.2. of this Annex.

API Responsible Person Name:

Name.	
Function:	
Phone number:	
Mobile number:	
E-mail:	

Day Ahead Market – API User 3.2

The Member or Read-only Member will have access to DA ETS through API, pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, through the following users:

API User 1		
Username:		
Name:		
Mobile number:		
E-mail:		
Possibility of access to the platform: *	Read only Account	Read & write Account

*If member or Read-only Member chooses a read-only account, Member or Read-only Member will not be able to place orders on the platform. With Read only account Member or Read-only Member will only be able to read data from the platform.

Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

3.3 Intraday Continuous Market - Trading Responsible API

Trading Responsible for trading through the API can have full access to the ETS through the API if the same person is listed as a Trader in Article 3.4. of this Annex.

API Responsible Person	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone number:	
Mobile number:	
E-mail:	

3.4 Intraday Continuous Market – API User

The Member or Read-only Member will have access to ID ETS through API, pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, through the following users:

API User 1		
Username:		
Name:		
Mobile number:		
E-mail:		
Possibility of access to the platform: *	Read only Account	Read & write Account

*If Member or Read-only Member chooses a read-only account, Member or Read-only Member will not be able to place orders on the platform. With Read only account Member or Read-only Member will only be able to read data from the platform.

Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

3.5 Intraday Auctions Market - Trading Responsible API

Trading Responsible for trading through the API can have full access to the ETS through the API if the same person is listed as a Trader in Article 3.6. of this Annex.

API Responsible Person	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone number:	
Mobile number:	
E-mail:	

3.6 Intraday Auctions Market – API User

The Member or Read-only Member will have access to ID ETS through API, pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, through the following users:

API User 1		
Username:		
Name:		
Mobile number:		
E-mail:		
Possibility of access to the platform: *	Read only Account	Read & write Account

*If Member or Read-only Member chooses a read-only account, Member or Read-only Member will not be able to place orders on the platform. With Read only account Member or Read-only Member will only be able to read data from the platform.

Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

3.7 CASS - Trading Responsible API

Trading Responsible for trading through the API can have full access to the CASS platform through the API if the same person is listed as a Trader in Article 3.8. of this Annex.

API Responsible Person	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone number:	
Mobile number:	
E-mail:	

3.8 CASS – API User

The Member or Read-only Member will have access to CASS platform through API, pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, through the following users:

API User 1	
Username:	
Name:	
Mobile number:	
E-mail:	

Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

3.9 REMIT - Trading Responsible API

Trading Responsible for trading through the API can have full access to the REMIT platform through the API if the same person is listed as a Trader in Article 3.10. of this Annex.

API Responsible Person		
Name:		
Function:		
Phone number:		
Mobile number:		
E-mail:		

3.10 REMIT – API User

The Member or Read-only Member will have access to REMIT platform through API, pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement for provision of API service, through the following users:

API User 1		
Username:		
Name:		
Mobile number:		
E-mail:		

Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

4. AMENDMENTS

All amendments to this Annex 1 require the approval of CROPEX, not to be unreasonably withheld. CROPEX may require amendments to this Annex 1, if required due to changes of the API General Terms.

* * *

For and on behalf of the Member or Read-only Member

Signature

Name and function (capital letters)

Place and date

For and on behalf of CROPEX

Signature

Name and function (capital letters)

Place and date